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A Neighborhood Council Community Impact Statement (CIS) has been successfully submitted to your Commission or City
Council. We provided information below about CISs and attached a copy of the CIS.

We encourage you to reach out to the Community Impact Statement Filer to acknowledge receipt and if this Community
Impact Statement will be scheduled at a future meeting. Neighborhood Council board members are volunteers and it
would be helpful if they received confirmation that you received their CIS.

The CIS process was enable by the to Los Angeles Administrative Code §Section 22.819. It provides that, "a
Neighborhood Council may take a formal position on a matter by way of a Community Impact Statement (CIS) or written
resolution." NCs representatives also testify before City Boards and Commissions on the item related to their CIS. If the
Neighborhood Council chooses to do so, the Neighborhood Council representative must provide the Commission with a
copy of the CIS or rResolution sufficiently in advance for review, possible inclusion on the agenda, and posting on the
Commission's website.Any information you can provide related to your agenda setting schedule is helpful to share with
the NC.

If the CIS or resolution pertains to a matter listed on the Commission's agenda, during the time the matter is heard, the
designated Neighborhood Council representative should be given an opportunity to present the Neighborhood Council's
formal position. We encourage becoming familiar with the City Councils rules on the subject. At the Chair's discretion, the
Neighborhood Council representative may be asked to have a seat at the table (or equivalent for a virtual meeting)
typically reserved for City staff and may provide the Neighborhood Council representative more time than allotted to
members of the general public. They are also permitted up to five (5) minutes of time to address the legislative body. If the
CIS or resolution pertains to a matter not listed on the agenda, the designated Neighborhood Council representative may
speak during General Public Comments.

We share this information to assist you with the docketing neighborhood council items before your board/commission. If
you have questions and/or concerns, please contact the Department of Neighborhood Empowerment at
empowerla@lacity.org.

******** This is an automated response, please DO NOT reply to this email. ********

Contact Information
Neighborhood Council: Studio City
Name: Jeffrey Hartwick
Email: jhartwick@studiocitync.org
The Board approved this CIS by a vote of: Yea(10) Nay(0) Abstain(0) Ineligible(0) Recusal(0)
Date of NC Board Action: 05/17/2023
Type of NC Board Action: For

Impact Information
Date: 06/01/2023
Update to a Previous Input: No
Directed To: City Council and Committees
Council File Number: 23-0002-S36
Agenda Date:
Item Number:
Summary: The Board of the Studio City Neighborhood Council (SCNC) supports Council File 23-0002-S36: Title, SB 44
(Umberg) / Fentanyl Manufacturing and Distribution / Potential of Criminal Liability / Written Notice Requirement. Fentanyl
is a potent synthetic opioid and a Schedule II controlled substance that has wreaked deadly havoc across the country. It is
responsible for the majority of drug-related deaths during 2021 and the leading cause of death for persons 18 to 45,
surpassing Covid-19 and suicide. An astonishing 74,000 died of fentanyl overdoses between July 2021 and June 2022.
More needs to been done to stop this epidemic of death. SB 44 would require a written notice be provided to those
convicted or who have plead guilty to the manufacture or distribution of fentanyl on the potential criminal liability resulting
from any deaths related to the offense. Also known as Alexandra’s Law, it is modeled after the California’s existing DUI

mailto:empowerla@lacity.org
mailto:jhartwick@studiocitync.org


advisory. This law would help law enforcement and prosecutors establish implied malice in cases of drug-induced death
resulting from fentanyl sold or furnished by a previously convicted-drug dealer or trafficker. More dealers and traffickers
would be put behind bars. We urge our councilmembers to support this bill.
 
Ref:MSG8423758

SCNC CIS Motion 14b May 17 2023 (Fentanyl Advisory).pdf
320K
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      May 17, 2023 
 
    Addressed to:      Sent by Email: 
 
    Council President Paul Krekorian    councilmember.krekorian@lacity.org  
    Councilmember Nithya Raman    contactcd4@lacity.org 
    Councilmember Tim McOsker    councilmember.mcosker@lacity.org  
    Andrea Conant      andrea.conant@lacity.org 
    Karo Torossian      karo.torossian@lacity.org 
    Josh Nuni       josh.nuni@lacity.org  
    Sebastian Lozano      sebastian.lozano@asm.ca.gov  
    Seamus Garrity      seamus.garrity@asm.ca.gov        
    Lorraine Diaz      lorraine.diaz@lacity.org  
    Geoff Thompson      geoff.thompson@lacity.org  
    Madelynn Taras      madelynn.taras@lacity.org 
    Emma Taylor      emma.taylor@lacity.org   
    Denise Schall      denise.schall@lacity.org  
    Walker King      walker.king@lacity.org  
 
 
 

COMMUNITY IMPACT STATEMENT 
 
The Board of the Studio City Neighborhood Council (SCNC) supports Council File 23-0002-S36: Title, 
SB 44 (Umberg) / Fentanyl Manufacturing and Distribution / Potential of Criminal Liability / Written 
Notice Requirement.  Fentanyl is a potent synthetic opioid and a Schedule II controlled substance that 
has wreaked deadly havoc across the country. It is responsible for the majority of drug-related deaths 
during 2021 and the leading cause of death for persons 18 to 45, surpassing Covid-19 and suicide. An 
astonishing 74,000 died of fentanyl overdoses between July 2021 and June 2022. More needs to been 
done to stop this epidemic of death. SB 44 would require a written notice be provided to those 
convicted or who have plead guilty to the manufacture or distribution of fentanyl on the potential 
criminal liability resulting from any deaths related to the offense. Also known as Alexandra’s Law, it is 
modeled after the California’s existing DUI advisory.  This law would help law enforcement and 
prosecutors establish implied malice in cases of drug-induced death resulting from fentanyl sold or 
furnished by a previously convicted-drug dealer or trafficker. More dealers and traffickers would be put 
behind bars. We urge our councilmembers to support this bill.
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